

QUOTATION FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
SIX No. CLASSROOMS AT KANJIRA ACADEMY,
HOMA BAY COUNTY.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	<u>SUBSTRUCTURE WORK (Stage 1)</u>				
A	1 Site Clearance	Item	1	6,000	6,000
	2 Setting out pegs	No.	10	150	1,500
	3 Setting out strings	Pcs	8	100	800
	4 White wash for marking	Bag	2	750	1,500
	5 Assorted Nails 4"	Kg	10	200	2,000
	6 Assorted Nails 3"	Kg	20	200	4,000
	7 Assorted Nails 2.5"	Kg	10	200	2,000
B	<u>Excavations and earth works:</u>				
	1 Setting out, Marking and Trench Excavation	Feet	750	80	60,000
	2 Load Cart- away surplus excavated materials and deposit to where directed by the local authorities	Item	1	120,000	120,000
C	<u>REINFORCEMENT BARS</u>				
	1 D16	Pcs	50	2150	107,500
	2 D12	Pcs	152	1150	174,800
	3 D8	Pcs	133	560	74,480
	4 Binding wire	Kg	75	200	15,000
	5 Blades	Pcs	30	100	3,000
D	<u>FOUNDATION WALLING</u>				
	1 Natural quarry stones (9X9)	Feet	3121	50	156,050
	2 Hoop iron	Rolls	3	3000	9,000
	3 Bamburi Portland Cement	Bags	1280	750	960,000
	4 River Sand	Tons	210	1000	210,000
	5 Ballast	Tons	180	2500	450,000
	6 Hardcore	Tons	270	800	216,000
	7 Murram	Tons	180	700	126,000
	8 Timber Formwork 6x1	Feet	1400	25	35,000
	9 Polythene sheet (damp proof membrane 1000g)	Rolls	12	3500	42,000
	10 One layer BRC Mesh ref. No. 98	Roll	6	32000	192,000
	11 Gladiator	Lit.	8	3000	24,000
E	<u>PROVISIONAL SUMS</u>				
	1 Allow P.C Sum for Electrical piping	Item	1	120,000	120,000
	2 Allow P.C Sum for Machine hiring	Item	1	30,000	30,000
	3 Allow P.C Sum for Water Supplies	Item	1	40,000	40,000
	TOTAL COST OF MATERIALS STAGE 1				3,182,630
	CONTINGENCIES FOR STAGE 1				159,132
	LABOUR COST FOR STAGE 1				954,789
	TOTAL CARRIED TO SUMMARY FOR STAGE 1				4,296,551

QUOTATION FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
SIX No. CLASSROOMS AT KANJIRA ACADEMY,
HOMA BAY COUNTY.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	<u>SUPERSTRUCTURE (Stage 2)</u>				
	<u>GROUND FLOOR WALLING</u>				
A	<u>REINFORCEMENT BARS FOR COLUMNS</u>				
	1 D16	Pcs	84	2150	180,600
	2 D8	Pcs	45	560	25,200
	3 Binding wire	Kg	50	200	10,000
	4 Blades	Pcs	20	100	2,000
B	<u>FORMWORK TO SIDES OF WALLS AND COLUMNS</u>				
	1 Timber 2x2 Cypress	Feet	1600	25	40,000
	2 Timber 6x1	Feet	800	25	20,000
	3 Marine board	Pcs	48	2900	139,200
	4 Round Poles	Pcs	160	250	40,000
	5 Ordinary Ropes	Pcs	80	40	3,200
	6 Assorted Nails 4"	Kg	30	200	6,000
	7 Assorted Nails 3"	Kg	50	200	10,000
	8 Assorted Nails 2 ^{1/2} "	KG	25	200	5000
	9 Bamburi Portland Cement	Bags	360	750	270,000
	10 Hoop iron	Rolls	12	3000	36,000
	11 Damp Proof Course	Rolls	6	2800	16,800
	12 Natural quarry stones (9X9)	Feet	7622	50	381,100
	13 Stones Dressing	Feet	7622	13	99,086
	14 Quarry Ballast	Tons	30	2500	75,000
	15 Quarry Dust	Tons	30	2400	72,000
	16 River Sand	Tons	70	1000	70,000
C	<u>PROVISIONAL SUMS</u>				
	1 Allow P.C Sum for Water Supplies	Item	1	20,000	20,000
	2 Allow P.C Sum for Machine hiring	Item	1	18,000	18,000
	TOTAL COST OF MATERIALS FOR STAGE 2				<u>1,539,186</u>
	CONTIGENCIES FOR STAGE 2				<u>76,959</u>
	LABOUR COST FOR STAGE 2				<u>461,756</u>
	TOTAL CARRIED TO SUMMARY FOR STAGE 2				<u>2,077,901</u>

QUOTATION FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF
SIX No. CLASSROOMS AT KANJIRA ACADEMY,
HOMA BAY COUNTY.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	<u>FIRST FLOOR SUSPENDED SLAB (stage3)</u>				
A	<u>SHUTTERING</u>				
	1 Timber 8x1 Blue Gum	Feet	682	45	30,690
	2 Timber 6x1	Feet	5646	25	141,150
	3 Timber 3x2	Feet	2900	25	72,500
	4 Round poles	No.	748	250	187,000
	5 Trappers	Pcs	720	250	180,000
	6 Damp proof membrane	Rolls	10	3500	35,000
	7 Assorted Nails 4"	KG	100	200	20,000
	8 Assorted Nails 3"	KG	200	200	40,000
	9 Assorted Nails 2 ^{1/2} "	KG	50	200	10,000
B	<u>STEEL REINFORCEMENT BARS:</u>				
	1 D16	Pcs	140	2100	294,000
	2 D12	Pcs	350	1150	402,500
	3 D10	Pcs	330	850	280,500
	4 D8	Pcs	200	560	112,000
	5 Binding wire	Kg	250	200	50,000
	6 Blades	Pcs	50	100	5,000
	7 Bamburi Portland Cement	Bags	840	750	630,000
	8 River Sand	Tons	120	1000	120,000
	9 Quarry Ballast	Tons	160	2500	400,000
C	<u>PROVISIONAL SUMS</u>				
	1 Allow P.C Sum for Electrical piping	Item	1	160,000	160,000
	2 Allow P.C Sum for Machine hiring	Item	1	36,000	36,000
	3 Allow P.C Sum for Water Supplies	Item	1	40,000	40,000
	TOTAL COST OF MATERIALS FOR STAGE 3				<u>3,215,650</u>
	CONTIGENCIES FOR STAGE 3				<u>160,783</u>
	LABOUR COST FOR STAGE 3				<u>964,695</u>
	TOTAL CARRIED TO SUMMARY FOR STAGE 3				<u>4,341,128</u>